STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **Substitute for SB 423**, as amended by Senate Committee of the Whole, by amending the amendment designated as fa_2018_sb423_h_4183, as adopted by the Committee of the Whole on April 7, 2018, in section 1, in the appropriation for the special education services aid account (652-00-1000-0700) account in the state general fund for the department of education, by adding \$10,000,000 to the dollar amount and by adjusting such dollar amount accordingly;

Following section 1, by inserting:

"Sec. 2.

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

(a) There is appropriated for the above agency from the state general fund for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2020, the following:

Sec. 3.

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

(a) There is appropriated for the above agency from the state general fund for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2021, the following:

Sec. 4.

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

(a) There is appropriated for the above agency from the state general fund for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022, the following:

		2	fa_2018_sb423_h_4200
Special educ	cation services aid (652-00-1000-0700)		\$40,000,000
Sec. 5.			
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION			
(a)	There is appropriated for the above a	gency from the state gene	ral fund for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 2023, the following:			
Special education services aid (652-00-1000-0700)			
And by renumbering sections accordingly;			
In the	title, by striking "year" and inserting	"years"; also in the title,	after "June 30, 2019,", by
inserting "Ju	une 30, 2020, June 30, 2021, June 30, 2	022, and June 30, 2023"	

_District.